
VISAKHAPATNAM PORT TRUST 
MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT 

 
TENDER NOTICE . No.38/2015-16/IM&EE/FOF/ET/FOF/ET/298/ dt 31-12-2015 

 
 

Sealed tenders are invited for the work :-Repairs and Re-Programming of 03 Nos PLC 
Analog Out put Modules (make: Siemens,model:S5-100U)for shipping Tugs-Reg. 
  
The Estimate cost (Put to Tender) Rs.1,59,728/- (inclusive of  ST 14.5%.and 
Programme charges) 
 
Date of hoisting of Tender Documents:  from 04-01-2016 at 16.30 hrs. upto  25-01-2016  
at 14.00 hrs.  
 
Last date & time open of Tenders:  27-01-2016 at 14.00 Hrs. 
 
Bid Validity; 30 Days. 
 

1. The firm has to pay E.M.D Rs.3,195/-  (Rupees three  thousand one  hundred  
and ninety five  only) in the form of Bankers’ Cheque / pay order / Demand Draft 
of Nationalized / Scheduled Banks drawn in favour of F.A & C.A.O., VPT. 
 

2. The firm has to pay cost of Tender Documents Rs.200/- in the form of B C / P O / 
D.D of any Nationalized / Scheduled Banks drawn in favour of F.A & C.A.O, VPT. 

 
 

Sealed Cover Quotations are to be addressed to:                   
Superintending Engineer (E/T) 
Mech & Electrical Engg.Dept 
 Administrative Office Building, 
 ROOM NO 204 2nd Floor. 
Visakhapatnam Port Trust, 
VISAKHAPATNAM-530035. 
 
Enc;:- Work Schedule.  
 

 
   SUPNDT ENGINEER (E/T) 

 
 

 

 

 



VISAKHAPATNAM PORT TRUST 
MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT 

 
TENDER NOTICE. No.38/2015-16/IM&EE / FOF/ET/298/ Dt.31-12-2015 

 
Sub: Repairs and Re-Programming of 03 Nos. PLC Analog Out put Modules (make:   
         Siemens, model:S5-100U)for shipping Tugs –Reg. 

 
WORK SCHDEULE  

S.No Description Qty Rate Rs-Ps Amount 
Rs-Ps 

01 Repairs and Re-
Programming of 03 Nos PLC 
Analog Output Modules 
(make: Siemens, Simatic 
model:S5-100U)for shipping 
Tugs(SlNo 6ES5470-8MA12) 

03Nos   

02 Service Tax @14.5%    

03 Sub Total    

05 Total Amount    

     

                                                                                               
(Rupees in words ……………………………………………………………………………….. 
only) 
   
Terms and conditions: 
1.   The Contractor has to submit the offer in single sealed  cover system duly super-
scribing the name of   the work on the envelope. 
2.   Firm’s quoted rate shall be inclusive of all taxes & duties except Service Tax. 
3.   Service Tax will be paid extra on submission of documentary evidence. 
4.   Validity of offer should be 01 month from the last date of receipt of the offers. 
5..  Statutory deductions will be made from the bills. 
6.  Conditional offers will be rejected. 
7.  In case of any clarification, Please contact at phone Nos: 2873264 / 9948298305 
8.  The workmanship and materials used in this work shall be guaranteed for a period of 
01 year   from the date of completion of the work. 
9. The work should be completed within 30 days from the date of issuing W.O. site 
clearance. 
10. The work shall be completed within the stipulated period, failing which a penalty @ 
½% will be   levied for every week of delay, on the part of the contractor subject to 
maximum 10% on total    contract / executed value. 
11. Black listed/ Suspended firms / contractors of VPT are not eligible. 
12. Right of issue of Tender is reserved. 
 
 
CONTRACTOR                                                                SUPNDT ENGINEER (E/T) 



 
 
 
 
 


